REAR OF TOWN HALL AND HOPE LODGE CAR PARK

| Period of Stay | Current Tariff | Last change | Proposed Tariff | Tariff increase | % increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|----------------|-------------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------------|
| Up to 30mins | £1.00 | Dec-15 | £1.50 | £0.50 | 50.0% | £12,833 |
| Up to 1hr | £2.00 | Apr-20 | £3.00 | £1.00 | 50.0% | £33,876 |
| Up to 2hrs | £3.00 | Apr-20 | £4.00 | £1.00 | 33.3% | £41,871 |
| Up to 3 hrs | £5.00 | Apr-20 | £6.00 | £1.00 | 20.0% | £13,916 |
| Up to 5 hrs | £10.00 | Apr-16 | £12.00 | £2.00 | 20.0% | £10,979 |
| Over 6hrs | £25.00 | Apr-16 | £25.00 | £0.00 | 0.0% | £0 |
| | | - | | | | £113,476 |

FRONT OF TOWN HALL CAR PARK

| Period of Stay | Current Tariff | Last change | Proposed Tariff | Tariff increase | % increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|----------------|-------------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------------|
| Up to 30mins | £1.00 | Dec-14 | £1.50 | £0.50 | 50.0% | £805 |
| Up to 1hr | £2.00 | Apr-20 | £3.00 | £1.00 | 50.0% | £1,309 |
| Up to 2hrs | £3.00 | Apr-20 | £4.00 | £1.00 | 33.3% | £707 |
| | | | | | | £2,821 |

STONELEIGH PARADE

| Period of Stay | Current Tariff | Last change | Proposed Tariff | Tariff increase | % increase | Estimated revenue increase |
|---|-------------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------|----------------------------|
| Up to 3 hrs | N/A | NEW | Free | N/A | N/A | £0 |
| Up to 5hrs (8:30am – 6:30pm) | N/A | NEW | £4 | N/A | N/A | £1,920 |
| Over 5hrs (8:30am – 6:30pm) | N/A | NEW | £6 | N/A | N/A | £1,440 |
| Evening parking (6:30pm – 8:30am) | N/A | NEW | £1 | N/A | N/A | £296 |
| Sunday parking over 3 hrs | N/A | NEW | £1 | N/A | N/A | £96 |
| | | | | | | £3,752 |